

# RND

**RND 550-00124**

**Magnifying LED Lamp**



**Description**
This magnifier desk lamp is made for indoor use only and not for wet or high humidity conditions. The lens shutter should be closed to avoid that the lens works like a burning glass creating fire when the sun shines through.

<b>Specifications</b>	
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Diopter:	3 + 12 Diopter
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Lens size:	10.0 cm
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Lens material:	Glass
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Light source:	LED
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Tube:	30LED 6400K (Day light)
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Housing:	Plastic
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Power:	6 W

**Electrical safety**



To reduce risk of electric shock, this product should ONLY be opened by an authorized technician when service is required. Disconnect the product from mains and other equipment if a problem should occur. Do not expose the product to water or moisture.

**Cleaning and maintenance**

**Warning!**

- Do not use cleaning solvents or abrasives.
- Do not clean the inside of the device.
- Do not attempt to repair the device. If the device does not operate correctly, replace it with a new device.

**Warranty**

Any changes and/or modifications to the product will void the warranty. We cannot accept any liability for damage caused by incorrect use of the product.



**Disposal**

- The product is designated for separate collection at an appropriate collection point. Do not dispose of the product with household waste.
- For more information, contact the retailer or the local authority responsible for waste management.

**Documentation**

The product has been manufactured and supplied in compliance with all relevant regulations and directives, valid for all member states of the European Union. The product complies with all applicable specifications and regulations in the country of sales.

Formal documentation is available upon request. The formal documentation includes, but is not limited to the Declaration of Conformity, the Material Safety Data Sheet and the product test report.

**Disclaimer**

Designs and specifications are subject to change without notice. All logos, brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders and are hereby recognized as such.

**Beschrijving**
**Nederlands**

Deze bureaulamp met vergrootglas is gemaakt voor gebruik binnenshuis en niet voor natte omstandigheden of omgevingen met een hoge luchtvochtigheid. De lens afdekkple dient te worden gesloten om te voorkomen dat de lens brand kan veroorzaken wanneer de zon er door schijnt.

<b>Lampspecificaties</b>	
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Dioptrie:	3 + 12 Dioptrie
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Lensafmeting:	10.0 cm
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Lensmateriaal:	Glas
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Lichtbron:	LED
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Buis:	30LED 6400K (Daglicht)
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Behuizing:	Kunststof
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Voeding:	6 W

**Elektrische veiligheid**

Om het risico op elektrische schokken te voorkomen mag dit product ALLEEN worden geopend door een erkende technicus wanneer er onderhoud nodig is. Koppel het product los van de elektrische voeding en van andere apparatuur als zich problemen voordoen. Stel het product niet bloot aan water of vocht.

<b>Lampspecificaties</b>	
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Dioptrie:	3 + 12 Dioptrie
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Lensafmeting:	10.0 cm
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Lensmateriaal:	Glas
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Lichtbron:	LED
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Behuizing:	30LED 6400K (Daglicht)
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Voeding:	Kunststof
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Voeding:	6 W

**Reiniging en onderhoud**

**Waarschuwing!**

- Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.
- Reinig niet de binnenzijde van het apparaat.
- Probeer het apparaat niet te repareren. Indien het apparaat niet juist werkt, vervang het dan door een nieuw apparaat.

**Garantie**

Eventuele wijzigingen en/of aanpassingen aan het product zullen de garantie ongeldig maken. Wij aanvaarden geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik van het product.



**Afvoeren**

- Het product is bestemd voor gescheiden inzameling bij een hiertoe aangewezen verzamelpunt. Werp het product niet weg bij het huishoudelijk afval.
- Neem voor meer informatie contact op met de detailhandelaar of de lokale overheid die verantwoordelijk is voor het afvalbeheer.

**Documentatie**

Het product is vervaardigd en geleverd in overeenstemming met de relevante reglementen en richtlijnen die voor alle lidstaten van de Europese Unie gelden. Het product voldoet aan alle van toepassing zijnde specificaties en reglementen in het land van verkoop.

Officiële documentatie is op aanvraag verkrijgbaar. De officiële documentatie omvat, maar is niet beperkt tot de Verklaring van Overeenstemming, de Material Safety Data Sheet en het producttestrapport.

**Disclaimer**

Ontwerpen en specificaties kunnen zonder kennisgeving worden gewijzigd. Alle logo's, merken en productnamen zijn handelsmerken of geregistreerde handelsmerken van de respectievelijke eigenaren en worden hierbij als zodanig erkend.

**Beschreibung**

Diese Vergrößerungsglas-Tischlampe ist nur für den Gebrauch im Hause und nicht für nasse oder sehr feuchte Bedingungen bestimmt. Der Linsenverschluss sollte geschlossen sein, damit sich die Linse nicht wie ein Brennglas verhält und Feuer entfacht, wenn die Sonne durchscheint.

<b>Technische Daten der Lampe</b>	
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Sucher:	3 + 12 Sucher
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Linsengröße:	10.0 cm
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Linsenmaterial:	Glas
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Lichtquelle:	LED
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Bildröhre:	30LED 6400K (Tageslicht)
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Gehäuse:	Kunststoff
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Spannung:	6 W

**Elektrische Sicherheit**



Um das Risiko eines elektrischen Schlags zu verringern, sollte dieses Produkt AUSSCHLIESSLICH von einem autorisierten Techniker geöffnet werden. Bei Problemen trennen Sie das Gerät bitte von der Spannungsversorgung und von anderen Geräten ab. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät nicht mit Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit in Berührung kommt.

**Reinigung und Pflege**

**Warnung!**

- Verwenden Sie keine Lösungs- oder Scheuermittel.
- Reinigen Sie das Gerät nicht von innen.
- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu reparieren. Falls das Gerät nicht einwandfrei arbeitet, tauschen Sie es gegen ein neues aus.

**Garantie**

Alle Änderungen und/oder Modifizierungen an dem Produkt haben ein Erlöschen der Garantie zur Folge. Wir übernehmen keine Haftung für Schäden durch unsachgemäße Verwendung des Produkts.



**Entsorgung**

- Dieses Produkt muss an einer entsprechenden Sammelstelle zur Entsorgung abgegeben werden. Entsorgen Sie das Produkt nicht mit dem Haushaltsabfall.
- Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie beim Verkäufer oder der für die Abfallwirtschaft verantwortlichen örtlichen Behörde.

**Dokumentation**

Dieses Produkt wurde in Übereinstimmung mit allen geltenden Vorschriften und Richtlinien hergestellt und geliefert, die für alle Mitgliedsstaaten der Europäischen Union gültig sind. Das Produkt entspricht allen geltenden Spezifikationen und Bestimmungen im Land des Vertriebs.

Eine formale Dokumentation ist auf Anfrage erhältlich. Die formale Dokumentation beinhaltet die Konformitätserklärung, das Datenblatt zur Materialisicherheit und den Produktprüfbericht, ohne jedoch darauf beschränkt zu sein.

**Haftungsausschluss**

Design und technische Daten unterliegen unangekündigten Änderungen. Alle Logos, Marken und Produktnamen sind Marken oder eingetragene Marken ihrer jeweiligen Eigentümer und werden hiermit als solche anerkannt.

**Descripción**

Esta lámpara amplidora de escritorio está hecha para un uso interno exclusivamente y no para entornos con condiciones mojadas o con alta humedad. El obturador de lentes deberá cerrarse para evitar que las lentes funcionen como un vidrio de quemadura y creen un incendio cuando reciban los rayos del sol.

**Especificaciones de la lámpara**

- Dioptrio:
- Tamaño de lentes:
- Material de lentes:
- Fuente de luz:
- Tubo:
- Carcasa:
- Potencia:

**Seguridad eléctrica**



Para reducir el peligro de descarga eléctrica, este producto SÓLO lo debería abrir un técnico autorizado cuando necesite reparación. Desconecte el producto de la toma de corriente y de los otros equipos si ocurriría algún problema. No exponga el producto al agua ni a la humedad.

**Limpieza y mantenimiento**

**¡Advertencia!**

- No utilice disolventes de limpieza ni productos abrasivos.
- No limpie el interior del dispositivo.
- No intente reparar el dispositivo. Si el dispositivo no funciona correctamente, sustitúyalo por uno nuevo.

**Garantía**

Cualquier cambio y/o modificación del producto anulará la garantía. No podemos asumir ninguna responsabilidad por ningún daño debido a un uso incorrecto del producto.



**Eliminación**

- El producto está diseñado para desecharlo por separado en un punto de recogida adecuado. No se deshaga del producto con la basura doméstica.
- Para obtener más información, póngase en contacto con el vendedor o la autoridad local responsable de la eliminación de residuos.

**Documentación**

El producto se ha fabricado y distribuido de conformidad con todas las normativas y directivas relevantes, válidas para todos los estados de la Unión Europea. El producto también cumple con todas las especificaciones y normativas en el país en el cual se comercializa.

Previa solicitud, podremos proporcionarle la documentación formal. La documentación formal incluye, sin limitación, la declaración de conformidad, la hoja de datos de seguridad del material y el informe sobre las pruebas realizadas al producto.

**Renuncia de responsabilidad legal**

Las ilustraciones y las especificaciones podrán sufrir cambios sin previo aviso. Todas las marcas de logotipos y nombres de productos constituyen patentes o marcas registradas a nombre de sus titulares correspondientes, reconocidos como tal.

**Description**

Cette lampe loupe de bureau est destinée à une utilisation à l'intérieur uniquement et non dans des endroits mouillés ou de forte humidité. L'obturateur doit être fermé pour éviter que la lentille ne fonctionne comme un verre en flammes et crée un incendie lorsque le soleil brille dessus.

<b>Spécifications de la lampe</b>	
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Dioptrie <span> </span> :	3 + 12 dioptrie
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Taille de la lentille <span> </span> :	10.0 cm
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Matière de la lentille <span> </span> :	Verre
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Source lumineuse <span> </span> :	LED
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Tube <span> </span> :	30 DEL, 6 400 000 (lumière du jour)
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Boîtier <span> </span> :	plastique
<span> </span> <span>•</span> Alimentation <span> </span> :	6 W

**Sécurité électrique**



Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, ce produit ne doit être ouvert que par un technicien qualifié si une réparation s'impose. Débranchez l'appareil et les autres équipements du secteur s'il y a un problème. Ne pas exposer l'appareil à l'eau ni à l'humidité.

**Nettoyage et entretien**

**Avertissement !**

- N'utilisez pas de solvants ni de produits abrasifs.
- Ne nettoyez pas l'intérieur de l'appareil.
- Ne tentez pas de réparer l'appareil. Si l'appareil fonctionne mal, remplacez-le par un neuf.

**Garantie**

Toute altération ou modification du produit annule la garantie. Nous déclinons toute responsabilité envers les dommages dus à une utilisation incorrecte du produit.



**Mise au rebut**

- Le produit doit être jeté séparément des ordures ménagères dans un point de collecte approprié. Ne jetez pas le produit avec les ordures ménagères ordinaires.
- Pour plus d'informations, contactez le distributeur ou l'autorité locale responsable de la gestion des déchets.

**Documentation**

Le produit a été fabriqué et fourni en conformité avec toutes les directives et règlements applicables et en vigueur dans tous les États membres de l'Union Européenne. Le produit est conforme aux spécifications et à la réglementation en vigueur dans le pays de vente.

La documentation officielle est disponible sur demande. La documentation officielle inclut notamment la Déclaration de conformité, la fiche technique de sécurité et le rapport de test de produit.

**Dégagement de responsabilité**

Le design et les caractéristiques techniques sont sujets à modification sans notification préalable. Tous les logos de marques et noms de produits sont des marques déposées ou immatriculées dont leurs détenteurs sont les propriétaires et sont donc reconnus comme telles dans ce document.

**Descrizione**

Questa lampada da tavolo con lente di ingrandimento è concepita per il solo uso in interni e non è destinata all'uso in condizioni di bagnato o elevata umidità. L'otturatore della lente può essere chiuso per evitare che la lente funzioni da specchio ustore e determini incendi se attraversata dalla luce solare.

**Specifiche tecniche della lampada**

- Dioptria:
- Dimensioni della lente:
- Materiale della lente:
- Sorgente luminosa:
- Tubo:
- Contenitore:
- Alimentazione:

**Sicurezza elettrica**



Per ridurre il rischio di shock elettrico, questo prodotto dovrebbe essere aperto SOLO da un tecnico autorizzato quando è necessario ripararlo. Scollegare il prodotto dall'alimentazione e da altri apparecchi se dovesse esserci un problema. Non esporre il prodotto ad acqua o umidità.

**Pulizia e manutenzione**

**Attenzione!**

- Non utilizzare solventi detergenti o abrasivi.
- Non pulire l'interno del dispositivo.
- Non cercare di riparare il dispositivo. Se il dispositivo non funziona correttamente, sostituirlo con uno nuovo.

**Garanzia**

Qualsiasi modifica e/o cambiamento al prodotto annullerà la garanzia. Si declina ogni responsabilità per danni causati da un uso non corretto di questo prodotto.



**Smltimento**

- Questo prodotto è soggetto a raccolta differenziata nei punti di raccolta appropriati. Non smaltire il prodotto con i rifiuti domestici.
- Per maggiori informazioni, contattare il rivenditore o le autorità locali responsabili per la gestione dei rifiuti.

**Documentazione**

Il presente prodotto è stato realizzato e fornito in conformità a tutte le norme e le direttive vigenti, con validità in tutti gli stati membri della Comunità Europea. Il presente prodotto è conforme alle specifiche e alle normative applicabili nel paese in cui è stato venduto.

La documentazione ufficiale è disponibile su richiesta. Detta documentazione ufficiale comprende, a titolo esemplificativo, la Dichiarazione di conformità, la scheda tecnica di sicurezza dei materiali e il rapporto dei collaudi del prodotto.

**Clausola esonerativa di responsabilità**

Il design e le caratteristiche tecniche sono soggetti a modifica senza necessità di preavviso. Tutti i marchi, loghi e nomi dei prodotti sono marchi commerciali o registrati dei rispettivi titolari e sono riconosciuti come tali in questo documento.

**Leírás**

Ez a nagyítós asztali lámpa kizárólag beltéri használatra készült, nedves és magas páratartalmú környezetben nem használható. A lencsefedőnek csukva kell lennie, hogy a lámpa ne gyújtólencseként működjön, és ne okozzon tüzet, amikor átsüt rajta a nap.

**A lámpa műszaki jellemzői**

- Dioptria:
- Lencse mérete:
- Lencse anyaga:
- Fényforrás:
- Cső:
- Burkolat:
- Feszültségigény:

**Elektromos biztonság**



Az áramütés veszélyének csökkentése érdekében ezt a terméket KIZÁRÓLAG a márkaszerviz képviselője nyithatja fel. Hiba esetén húzza ki a termék csatlakozóját a konnektorból, és kösse le más berendezésekről. Vigyázzon, hogy ne érje a terméket víz vagy nedvesség.

**Tisztítás és karbantartás**

**Figyelmeztetés!**

- Tisztító- és súrolószerek használatát mellőzze.
- Ne tisztítsa a készülék belsejét.
- Ne próbálja megjavítani a készüléket. Ha a készülék nem működik megfelelően, cserélje le egy új készülékre.

**Jótállás**

A termék illetéktelen módosítása érvényteleníti jótállását. Nem vállalunk felelősséget a termék szakszerűtlen használatra miatti károkrért.



**Leselejtezés**

- A termékét elkülönítve, a megfelelő gyűjtőhelyeken kell leselejtezni. Ne dobja ki a terméket a háztartási hulladék közé.
- További információért lépjen kapcsolatba a forgalmazóval, vagy a hulladékkezelésért felelős helyi hatósággal.

**Dokumentáció**

A termék az Európai Unió minden tagállamában érvényes vonatkozó rendelkezések és irányelvek betartásával készült és került forgalomba. A termék megfelel az értékesítési országban rá vonatkozó minden előírásnak és rendelkezésnek.

Kérésre hivatalos dokumentációt is rendelkezésre bocsátunk. A formális dokumentáció a teljesesség igénye nélkül a következőket tartalmazza: megfelelőségi nyilatkozat, anyagbiztonsági adatlap, a termék vizsgálati jegyzőkönyve.

**Felolősségelhárító nyilatkozat**

A kivitel és a műszaki jellemzők előzetes értesítés nélkül is módosulhatnak. Minden logó, termékévn és márkanév a tulajdonosának márkaneve vagy bejegyzett márkaneve, azokat ennek tiszteletben tartásával említjük.

**Kuvaus**

Tämä suurentava työpöytälamppu on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön eikä sitä myöskään saa käyttää kosteissa ympäristöissä.

Linssin luukku tulee sulkea niin, ettei linssi sytytä tulipalao auringon paistaessa siihen.

**Lampun tekniset tiedot**

- Dioptria:
- Linssinkoko:
- Linssimateriaali:
- Talon lähde:
- Putki:
- Ulkkuori:
- Tehontarve:

**Sähköturvallisuus**



Sähköiskun riskin pienentämiseksi, AINOASTAAN valtuutettu huoltohenkilö saa avata tämän laitteen huoltoon varten. Jos ongelmaa ilmenee, irrota laite verkkovirrasta ja muista laitteista. Älä altista laitetta vedelle äläkä kosteudelle.

**Puhdistus ja huolto**

**Varoituis!**

- Älä käytä liuottimia tai hankausaineita.
- Älä puhdistaa laitteen sisäpuolta.
- Älä yritä korjata laitetta. Jos laite ei toimi asianmukaisesti, vaihda se uuteen.

**Takuu**

Takuu mitätöityy, mikäli laitteeseen tehdään mitä tahansa muutoksia. Emme ole myöskään vastuussa vahingoista, jotka johtuvat tämän tuotteen virheellisestä käytöstä.



**Hävittäminen**

- Tämä tuote tulee toimittaa hävitettäväksi asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen. Tuotetta ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana.
- Lisätietoja antaa jälleenmyyjät tai paikallinen jättehuollosta vastaava viranomainen.

**Asiakirjat**

Tämä tuote on valmistettu ja toimitettu noudattaen kaikkia sitä koskevia asetuksia ja direktiivejä, jotka ovat voimassa kaikissa Euroopan unionin jäsenvaltioissa. Se täyttää kaikki myyntimaassa sovellettavat vaatimukset ja määräykset.

Viralliset asiakirjat ovat saatavilla pyynnöstä. Viralliset asiakirjat sisältävät mm. yhdenmukaisuusvaatimuksien, käyttöturvallisuustiedotteen ja tuotteen testausraportin.

**Vastuuvapauslauseke**

Muutoksia malliin ja teknisiin ominaisuuksiin voidaan tehdä ilmoituksetta. Kaikki logot, merkit ja tuotenimet ovat niiden vastaavien omistajien tuotemerkkejä tai rekisteröityjä tuotemerkkejä ja niitä on käsiteltävä sellaisina.

**Beskrivning**

Acasta förstorande bordslampa är gjord endast för inomhusbruk och inte för våta omgivningar eller omgivningar med hög fuktighet. Linsens lock bör stängas för att förhindra att linsen fungerar som ett förstoringsglas och orsakar brand när solen skiner in genom den.

**Lampans specifikationer**

- Dioptier:
- Linstorlek:
- Linsmaterial:
- Ljuskälla:
- Rör:
- Förp:
- Spänning:

**Elsäkerhet**



För att minska risken för elektriska stötar bör denna produkt ENDAST öppnas av behörig tekniker när service behövs. Dra ut strömkabeln från eluttaget och koppla ur all annan utrustning om något problem skulle uppstå. Utsätt inte produkten för vatten eller fukt.

**Renöring och underhåll**

**Varning!**

- Använd inga rengöringsmedel som innehåller lösningsmedel eller slipmedel.
- Rengör inte enhetens insida.
- Försök inte att reparera enheten. Byt ut enheten mot en ny om den inte fungerar som den ska.

**Garanti**

Alla ändringar och/eller modifieringar på produkten gör garantin ogiltig. Vi kan inte ta något ansvar för skador som orsakats av felaktig användning av denna produkt.



**Kassering**

- Produkten är avsedd för separat insamling vid en lämplig återvinningscentral. Släng inte denna produkt bland vanligt hushållsavfall.
- För mer information, kontakta återförsäljaren eller lokal mynd